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COURT FILE NUMBER 2003-06728 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE EDMONTON 

PLAINTIFFS 

(DEFENDANTS BY 

COUNTERCLAIM) 

ROMSPEN MORTGAGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

AND ROMSPEN INVESTMENT CORPORATION 

DEFENDANTS 

(PLAINTIFFS BY 

COUNTERCLAIM) 

3443 ZEN GARDEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LOT 

11 GP LTD., LOT 11 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ECO-

INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS PARK INC., ABSOLUTE 

ENERGY RESOURCES INC., ABSOLUTE 

ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. 

AND DANIEL ALEXANDER WHITE 

PLAINTIFFS BY 

COUNTERCLAIM 

3443 ZEN GARDEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LOT 

11 GP LTD, LOT 11 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ECO-

INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS PARK INC., ABSOLUTE 

ENERGY RESOURCES INC., ABSOLUTE 

ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. 

and DANIEL ALEXANDER WHITE 

DEFENDANTS BY 

COUNTERCLAIM 

ROMSPEN MORTGAGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 

ROMSPEN INVESTMENT CORPORATION, 

RICHARD WELDON and WESLEY ROITMAN 

  

COURT FILE NUMBER 1903-21473 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE EDMONTON 

APPLICANTS LOT 11 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its general 

partner LOT 11 GP LTD., ECO-INDUSTRIAL 

BUSINESS PARK INC., ABSOLUTE ENERGY 

RESOURCES INC., ABSOLUTE ENVIRONMENTAL 

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. AND DANIEL 

ALEXANDER WHITE. 
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RESPONDENT ROMSPEN INVESTMENT CORPORATION 

DOCUMENT  SERVICE LIST 

 

Party Service Method Counsel 

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place 
225 – 6th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2 

Attention: Randal Van de 
Mosselaer  

RVandemosselaer@osler.com  Counsel to the 
Receiver MNP 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1900, 520 3rd Ave. S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R3 

Attention: Kevin E. Barr / 
Robyn Gurofsky 

kbarr@blg.com 

rgurofsky@blg.com  

Counsel to 
Romspen Mortgage 
Limited Partnership 

Dentons 
850 - 2nd Street SW 
15th Floor, Bankers Court 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R8 

Attention: Jonathan Hillson 

jon.hillson@dentons.com  Counsel to Dan 
White, Symmetry 
Asset Management 
Ltd., and all of the 
parties now in 
Receivership 

Miller Thomson LLP 
700 9 Ave SW #3000 
Calgary, AB T2P 3V4 

Attention: Daniel C.P. 
Stachnik, Q.C. 

dstachnik@millerthomson.com   

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 2 
Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 

Attention: Keely Cameron 

cameronk@bennettjones.com  Counsel to Celanese 
Eva Performance 
Polymers Inc. 

mailto:RVandemosselaer@osler.com
mailto:kbarr@blg.com
mailto:rgurofsky@blg.com
mailto:jon.hillson@dentons.com
mailto:dstachnik@millerthomson.com
mailto:cameronk@bennettjones.com
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Party Service Method Counsel 

Alberta Energy Regulator 
250 5 St SW Suite 1000 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4 

Attention: Matthew Coulas 
and Candice Ross  

insolvency@aer.ca  
matthew.coulas@aer.ca  
Candice.Ross@aer.ca  

 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
10220 103 Ave NW Suite 2700 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 

Attention: Roderick (Rod) C. 
Payne 

roderick.payne@dlapiper.com  Counsel to Dan 
White and 
Symmetry Asset 
Management Ltd. 

CALFRAC WELL SERVICES 
LTD. 
500, 407 - 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P IE5 

Attention: Jeff Ellis 

JEllis@calfrac.com 

 

 General Counsel 
and Corporate 
Secretary Calfrac 
Well Services Ltd. 
General Counsel 

ORTHINGTON BUSINESS 
PARK INC. 
408, 10048 • IO I A A venue 
NW Edmonton, AB 

  

MACLAB ENTERPRISES 
LTD. 
3400, 10205 - 100th Avenue 
Edmonton, AB TSJ 4B5 

  

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 2 
Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 

Attention: Keely Cameron 

CameronK@bennettjones.com  Counsel to Celanese 

Dentons Canada LLP 
2500 Stantec Tower 
10220 - 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 Canada 

Attention: James G. 
Thorlakson 

james.thorlakson@dentons.com  Counsel to Absolute 
Environmental 

Waste Management 
Inc., Eco-Industrial 
Business Park Inc, 

SYMMETRY 
ASSET 
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Party Service Method Counsel 

MANAGEMENT 
INC. 

Attention: Dan White dwhite@symmetryinc.com 

d.white.eight@icloud.com 

 

Bruce Duke 
788 Shrewsbury Avenue         
Suite 2225                 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07724 

bruceduke@bduke.onmicrosoft.com US counsel to Dan 
White 

Roberts O'Kelly Law + ADR 

 

Attention: Sharon  Roberts  

sharon@robertsokelly.com Counsel to Dan 
White 
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